Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT:	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Serologicals Corporation	Name: Millipore Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): December 31, 2006	290 Conrad Road
Assignment X Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Billerica
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA zip: 01821
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached?
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/543,792	B. Patent No.(s)
11/368,139 11/435,930	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael B. Stewart	
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66221-0052, -0062, -0068 Street Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
39533 Woodward Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 500	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan zip: 48304	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (248) 594-0600	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (248) 594-0610 Email Address: mbs@raderfishman.com	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name Michael B. Stewart
9. Signature: (AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Wildraci D. Stewart
OXALU CH AA	03/32/h2
Signature	Date
Michael B. Stewart - Reg. No. 36,018	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SEROLOGICALS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MILLIPORE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"MILLIPORE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006,
AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4271642 8100M

Warnet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5298542

DATE: 12-20-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 12/20/2006 FILED 01:37 PM 12/20/2006 SRV 061168587 - 2443779 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Serologicals Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

AND

Millipore Corporation (a Massachusetts corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Serologicals Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Millipore Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by Serologicals Corporation (a Delaware corporation), and by Millipore Corporation (a Massachusetts corporation) in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Millipore Corporation (a Massachusetts corporation). Millipore Corporation will continue its existence as said surviving corporation upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 4. The Articles of Organization and bylaws of Millipore Corporation shall not be amended and shall be the Articles of Organization and bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

290 Concord Road

Billerica, MA 01821 Attn: General Counsel

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. Millipore Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in Delaware in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Serologicals Corporation, or any obligation of Millipore Corporation for which it was previously amenable to suit in Delaware, and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting stockholder of Serologicals Corporation against Millipore Corporation; and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding, and designates the below listed post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of the process in such proceeding:

Millipore Corporation 290 Concord Road Billerica, MA 01821 Attn: General Counsel

8. The merger herein certified shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2006.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Dated: December 20, 2006

248-594-0610

SEROLOGICALS CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

By:

Kathleen B. Allen Vice President

Attest:

Jeffrey Ru

Dated: December 20, 2006

MILLIPORE CORPORATION

(a Massachusetts corporation)

By:

Kathleen B. Allen

Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Attest:

Jeffrey R

DEC. 20.2006 1: Filing Number: 200662181310 Date: 12/20/2006 1:13 PM<sub>NO. 6635</sub> P. 2

## DF PC

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

#### Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11,06, 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact usine, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1) EXACT NAMB	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Millipore Corporation	Massachusetts	May 3, 1954
Serologicals Corporation	Delaware	October 17, 1994
(3) The foreign corporation or other	entity Dis /Mis not* authorized to conduct b	business in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving entit	y: Millipora Corporation	
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of wh	ich the surviving eatity will be organized: M	assachusetta
(6) The merger shall be effective at the 90 days from the dame and time of	is time and on the date approved by the Divi Filling is specified: <u>11:59 p.m. eastern st</u>	ision, unless a later effective date not more than landard time, on December 31, 2006
(7-8) For each domestic corporation	hat is a party to the merger.***	
(check appropriate box)		
☐ The plan of merger was duly vided by G.L. Chapter 156	epproved by the shareholders, and where re D and the articles of organization.	equired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR.		
☑ The plan of merger did not	require the approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Participation of each other dome which the other entity or foreign	sile entity, foreign corporation, or foreign of corporation is organized and by its organiza	her entity was duly authorized by the law under tional documents.

\* Clieck appropriate box

0109001|Q693011337|DW16/93

<sup>\*\*</sup> Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

DEC. 20. 2006 1:18PM

CSC6173678314

NO. 6635 P. 3

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) A tach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113,16.
- (12) Stare the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: \_n/a

(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

NO. 6635 P. 4

Signed f	y: Kathleen B. Allen	(signature of authorized individual)		
Ü	Chairman of the board of directe	us,		
l.J	President,			
12	Other officer,			
[]	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this	<u> 204</u>	day of <u>December</u>	, <u>2006</u>	_ '
Signed b	y: Kathleen B. Allen	(nignasture of authorized individual)		
	Chairman of the board of direct	ore,		
	President,			
Ø	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this	<u> </u>	day of <u>December</u>	, <u>2006</u>	_

PATENT

**REEL: 018997 FRAME: 0723** 

MA SOC Filing Number: 200662181310 Date: 12/20/2006 1:13 PM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on: December 20, 2006 1:13 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Millian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

194380-1-0

F	Δ	X	TR	AN	SN	4IS	210	J V	Ţ
UL 4		<b>~</b>		$I'''$ $\mathbf{L}$ $\mathbf{L}$ $\mathbf{N}$	L) LV	<b>110</b>	LDIN	JI.	٧

DATE:

March 9, 2007

Application

Numbers:

PTO IDENTIFIER:

10/543,792

11/368,139 11/435,930

MESSAGE TO:

USPTO PTAS System

**FAX NUMBER:** 

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Michael B. Stewart

PHONE:

(248) 594-0633

Attorney Dkt. #:

66221-0052, -0062, -0068

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 11

CONTENTS: Recordation Form Cover Sheet Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

> If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (248) 594-0633 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

> This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

#### RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 Telephone: (248) 594-0600 Facsimile: (248) 594-0610

PTO/SB/97 (09-06)
Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known); 10/543,792; 11/368,139; 11/435,930

Attorney Docket No.: 66221-0052, -0062, -0068

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

on	s Patent and Trademark Office.  March 9, 2007	eing facsimile transmitted to the United
	Date	
	Oligia W. A. Signat	<u>//</u>
	Alisa M. Ha	
	Typed or printed name of p	erson signing Certificate
		(24P) 504 0622
		(248) 594-0632
Regi	istration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number
Regi	istration Number, if applicable	
Regi	istration Number, if applicable  Each paper must have its own certificate identify each submitted paper.	Telephone Number